(To be filled in by Chief Procurement Officer, Deputy Chief Procurement Officer (Facilities) (up to $20M), Director of 
Facilities Contracts (up to $10M), Sr. Contract Administration Manager (up to $5M), Contract Administration Manager (up 
to $2.5M), Assistant Contract Administration Manager (up to $1M), or Contract Administration Analyst (up to $500K)) 

2610004

$3,898,000.00

Three million eight hundred ninety-eight thousand and 00/100 Dollars

California Certified Construction and Electrical Inc

Corporation

Docusign Envelope ID: 031EC3E7-B2BC-4EF4-B77B-4D94E76E02FF

10/7/2025

California Certified Construction & Electrical Inc

9/8/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 031EC3E7-B2BC-4EF4-B77B-4D94E76E02FF

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby deemed acknowledged,
, as surety (hereafter

“SURETY”), for themselves and each of their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
are jointly and severally held and firmly bound to OWNER in the amount of THREE MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND Dollars ($3,898,000.00), as may be adjusted under paragraph
numbered 7 below (“Penal Sum”), for the full and faithful performance of the Contract, subject, however, to the
following:

CONTRACTOR, as Principal, and Great Midwest Insurance Company

The condition of this obligation is that if the CONTRACTOR shall in a workmanlike manner